508141512 09/26/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8188691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BASF SE	09/07/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
Street Address:	DR. ALBERT-FRANK-STRASSE 32	
City:	TROSTBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	83308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13382197
Application Number:	13102379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400 Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: JOEL S. ARMSTRONG

Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	226122
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL S. ARMSTRONG
SIGNATURE:	/Joel S. Armstrong/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_BASF-SE_CORTE#page1.tif source=Assignment_BASF-SE_CORTE#page2.tif

PATENT 508141512 REEL: 065032 FRAME: 0687

Confirmatory Assignment

BASF SE, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany, after good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby declares that it has assigned, all its right, title and interest in and to the invention as disclosed in the following patent application families:

Internal Reference	Countries	Priority No.	Priority Filing Date
PF062384	CN, EP, KR, US	EP09165743.7	July 17, 2009
PF070798	AT, BE, CH, CN, DE, DK, ES, FI, FR, GB, IT, KR, NL, NO, SE	EP10162436.9	May 10, 2010

(hereinafter collectively referred to as "Application(s)"),

which right, title and interest were transferred from the inventor(s) to **BASF SE** with effect from the day before the above stated earliest filing date,

to

Construction Research & Technology GmbH,

Dr.-Albeit-Frank-Str. 32, 83308 Trostberg, Germany,

including (i) the right to claim priority under the laws of any country, the Paris Convention, and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the Application(s), (ii) in and to the invention as described in the Application(s) and the Application(s) itself, and (iii) in and to all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the Application(s) and all Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs, petty patents, design registrations, copyrights, and legal equivalents thereof that may be granted for the invention, and (iv) all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, these and the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had the assignment and sale not been made.

BASF SE

TITLE

DATE OF SEPTEMBER 2023

Dr. Stephan Lehmann

Dr. Martina Eberle

Vice President

Vice President

We hereby declare that we have accepted the above assignment.

Construction Research & Technology GmbH Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32 D-83308 Trostberg

Construction Research & Technology GmbH

18.09.2023

DATE

SIGNATURE

TITLE Managing Director

B. Dangschat

Authorized Representative